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2025  

Officer List 

 
FIRE OFFICERS 

TITLE: NAME EMAIL 

Deputy Fire Chief (1252): Philip Elliott philip.elliott@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

Asst. Fire Chief (1253): Jayden Caraballo jayden.caraballo@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

Lieutenant (1256): Ryan Getz ryan.getz@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

Lieutenant (1257): Wade Greenawalt wade.greenawalt@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

Engineer (1261): Jasiel Baez jaisel.baez-santana@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

 

FIRE POLICE OFFICERS 
TITLE: NAME EMAIL 

Fire Police Captain (1291): Kenneth Wright kenneth.wright@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

Fire Police Sergeant (1293): Tina Getz tina.getz@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERS 
TITLE: NAME EMAIL 

President: David Kindrew david.kindrew@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

Vice President: Tina Getz tina.getz@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

Secretary: Jodi Dronenburg jodi.dronenburg@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

Treasurer: Monica Elliott monica.elliott@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

Directors: Philip Elliott philip.elliott@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

 Ryan Getz ryan.getz@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 

 Jayden Caraballo jayden.caraballo@freemansburgfire.onmicrosoft.com 
 




